

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12957/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2019 in CRM-M No. 19672/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MANISH BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62882/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No.62884/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.62878/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Vikas Verma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, post the matter on Monday, the 29th April, 2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file additional documents well in advance.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER