

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 12957/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2019 in CRM-M No. 19672/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MANISH BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62882/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No.62884/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.62878/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 04-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to get instructions as to what happened to the husband and also whether any other proceedings for compensation is filed against the State, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on Friday, the 7th February, 2020.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER