

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1649/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2019 in CRM-M No. 19672/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MANISH BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62882/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 62884/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
 Mr. Anubhav Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sapna Verma Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohak Badhana, Adv.
 Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
 Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1, list the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)