

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1649/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2019 in CRM-M No. 19672/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MANISH BANSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62882/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62884/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohak Bhadana, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.Mr. Deepak Thukral, DAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties,

We see no merit in this Petition. The High Court has appropriately adverted to the legal aspects of the matter, keeping in view the factual situation herein. Therefore, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR